 •   CPC-C-70_–00 Without electrode (types 10 or 30 only) and attaches it to the electrode holder using M8 threaded connection.
 •   CPC-C-70_–10 Uncoated stainless steel rod electrode for level measurement of electrically non-conductive liquids (oils, diesel
fuel) and bulk solids (flour, sand, cement, granulated plastic materials, etc.). Length 0.2 ... 8 m
 •   CPC-C-70_–11 Coated stainless steel rod electrode (PFA)  with enhanced resistance to penetration (diffusion) of vapours and
gases. For level measurement of water and other electrically conductive liquids in food processing, pharmaceutical,
and chemical industries. It can be used temporarily for high-temperature applications (e.g.sanitization with hot
steam) or for volatile aggressive liquids, etc. Length 0.2 ... 3 m
 •   CPC-C-70_–12 Coated stainless steel rod electrode (FEP), suitable for level measurement of water and other electrically con -

1
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
ORDER CODE
CPC-C-70
electrode length in [mm]
– –– E
type of electrode:
00 : without electrode (G1Y, G1½, Cl50, Cl64 process connection cannot be selected)
10 : uncoated stainless steel rod electrode, length 0.2 ... 8 m (G1Y, G1½, Cl50, Cl64 process
connection cannot be selected)
11 : fully coated stainless steel rod electrode (PFA insulation), length 0.2 ... 3 m (NPT, G1½
process connection cannot be selected)
12 : fully coated stainless steel rod electrode (FEP insulation), length 0.2 ... 3 m (NPT, G1½
process connection cannot be selected)
13 : semi-coated rod electrode (FEP insulation), length 0.5...8 m (NPT, G1½ process connection
cannot be selected)
20 : uncoated stainless steel rod electrode with reference tube, length 0.2 ... 3 m (only with G1
process connection)
22 : coated stainless steel rod electrode with reference tube (FEP insulation), length 0.2 ... 3 m
(only with G1 process connection)
30 : uncoated rope electrode, length 1 ... 20 m (G1Y, G1½, Cl50, Cl64 process connection
cannot be selected)
31 : uncoated rope electrode with anchor, length 1 ... 20 m (G1Y, G1½, Cl50, Cl64 process
connection cannot be selected)
32 : electrode with insulated cable (FEP) and insulated weight (FEP), length 1 ... 15 m (NPT,
G1½ process connection cannot be selected)
61 : two fully coated stainless steel rod electrodes (PFA insulation), length 0.2 ... 2 m, not
applicable for NT performance (only with G1½ process connection)
electrical connection:
B1 : plastic cable gland M16, not possible for the NS, NTS performance
B2 : plastic cable gland M20, not possible for the NS, NTS performance
H1 : plastic cable gland for protective hose, not possible for the NS, NTS
S1 : stainless steel cable gland M16, only for the NS, NTS
performance:
N : basic performance
NS : basic performance, stainless steel housing and lid (only for electrical connection S1)
NT : high temperature performance
NTS : high temperature performance, stainless steel housing and lid (only for electrical connection S1)
Level meters / sensors
I –––
process connection:
G1 : pipe thread G1", housing material stainless steel (W. Nr. 1.4404 / AISI 316L),
cannot be selected for performance type 61
G1Y : thread G1”, housing material nickel-based alloy (W. Nr. 2.4856 / ALLOY 825),
cannot be selected for performance type 00, 10, 20, 22, 30, 31, 61
G : pipe thread G1½", only for performance type 61
Cl50 : Tri-Clamp Ø 50.5 mm, only for performance types 11, 12, 13, 32
Cl64 : Tri-Clamp Ø 64 mm, only for performance types 11, 12, 13, 32
NPT : NPT 1" thread, only for performance types 00, 10, 30, 31, cannot be used for NT
performance type
–
material of the inner o-rings:
V : material FPM, not selectable for electrode types 11, 12, 13, 32, 22, 61
E : material EFDM, not selectable for electrode types 11, 12, 13, 32, 22, 61
B : material NBR, not selectable for electrode types 11, 12, 13, 32, 22, 61
F : material FFPM, not selectable for electrode types 11, 12, 13, 32, 22, 61
set-up elements:
D : version with OLED display